## SUMMERHILL WASTE MANAGEMENT CENTRE

# Fees and Charges

UNSORTED LOADS	CHARGE PER TONNE	MINIMUM CHARGE
General solid waste - mixed  Non-hazardous mixed waste: wood, paper, plastics, soils, organics, bricks, tiles and concrete.	\$347.20	\$51
General solid waste – special or difficult Asbestos, contaminated, animals, offensive, clinical, difficult. Disposal rules apply. Phone bookings required before delivery.	\$482.50	\$71
SORTED LOADS	CHARGE PER TONNE	MINIMUM CHARGE
Clean asphalt No coal tar.	\$116.80	\$18
Clean bricks, tiles and concrete	\$185.10	\$29
Clean concrete - non structural  No rebar, non-structural with minimal reinforcement.  Max. size 500mm.	\$74.20	\$11
Clean concrete - structural With rebar or significant reinforcement. Max. size 500mm.	\$86.60	\$14
Clean uncontaminated soil Virgin excavated natural material (VENM). Disposal rules apply. Phone bookings required before delivery.	\$223.80	\$35
Garden organics Including lawn clippings, prunings, branches, stumps. No food.	\$155.20	\$24
Mixed household (yellow lid bin) recyclables Paper, cardboard, bottles, containers.	\$136.50	\$21
Mixed road base wastes Sand, gravel, concrete, minimal asphalt. No coal tar.	\$185.10	\$29

All stated fees and charges are for 1 July 2023 to 30 June 2024 and are inclusive of GST and all statutory charges. Additional charges apply when waste requires special handling and management to ensure compliance with WHS legislation and to maintain on-site environmental protection standards. Payments made by card may attract a 0.75% (GST inclusive) merchant fee. Payment by card over the phone is not accepted.



UNIT PRICING	In addition to tonnage charge when included in a mixed load.				
Batteries – lead acid	Households <b>FREE</b>	Commercial <b>\$12.60</b>			
Fridges, freezers and air-conditioners	De-gassed <b>\$19.50</b>	Gasssed <b>\$42.50</b>			
Gas bottles	Households <b>FREE</b>	Commercial <b>\$30.40</b>			
Mattresses	Single/Double \$42.50	Queen/King \$49.80			
Solar PV systems	Li-ion batteries \$28.60	Panels <b>\$13.65</b>	Inverters <b>FREE</b>		
Tyres - off rim	Small <b>\$17.30</b>	Medium <b>\$23.50</b>	Large <b>\$39.20</b>		
Tyres - on rim	Small <b>\$28.70</b>	Medium <b>\$38.10</b>	Large <b>\$45.70</b>		
SORT & SAVE LOADS			City of Newcastle residents (households only)	All other c CHARGE PER TONNE	ustomers MINIMUM CHARGE
Cardboard - clean, dry, flattened  No waxed cardboard, packaging (e.g. foam) or excessive tape.			FREE	\$62.30	\$10
Clean wood - untreated, unstained, unpainted No engineered wood or garden waste.			FREE	\$235	\$37
Electrical waste (e-waste)  N.B. Batteries, light globes and printer cartridges are free of charge for all NSW household customers at the Summerhill CRC. Conditions apply.			FREE (Max. 10 items per visit)	\$255.10	-
Recyclable food and beverage containers			FREE	\$62.30	\$10
<b>Scrap metal</b> Steel, aluminium, bikes, car parts, whitegoods (excludes fridges, freezers and air-conditioners).			FREE	FREE	-
Soft plastic Clean plastic bags, satchels, packaging, bubble wrap.			FREE	\$62.30	\$10

## **Summerhill Waste Management Centre**

Summerhill Road (off Minmi Road), Wallsend



### **Operating hours**

Mon-Fri: 7:30am - 4:45pm
Weekends and public holidays\*: 9am - 2:45pm
\*Closed Good Friday and Christmas Day

#### Office hours

Mon-Fri: 8:30am - 4pm. Closed weekends and public holidays.

Phone 4974 2000 Email waste@ncc.nsw.gov.au

Web newcastle.nsw.gov.au/summerhill